
 

State of Michigan  Local Administrative 

Washtenaw County          Order 2012- 04J 

Trial Court    2013 Holiday Schedule 

 

 Effective Date:  January 1, 2013 

 

 

 

The purpose of this Local Administrative Order is to amend the holiday schedule for the 

Washtenaw County Trial Court for 2013.  The amendment is needed to keep the holiday 

schedule uniform for all funding units of the Trial Court and to further the Court’s 
philosophy of total unification.  In accordance with MCR 8.110(D)(2), the following 

holidays shall be observed. 

 

 

 

 New Year’s Day   Tuesday   January 1, 2013 

 Martin Luther King Jr. Day  Monday  January 21, 2013 

 President’s Day   Monday  February 18, 2013 

Memorial Day    Monday  May 27, 2013 

July 4
th

     Thursday   July 4 2013 

 Labor Day    Monday  September 2, 2013 

 Columbus Day   Monday  October 14, 2013 

Veteran’s Day Observed  Monday  November 11, 2013 

Thanksgiving Day   Thursday  November 28, 2013 

 Day after Thanksgiving  Friday   November 29, 2013 

 Christmas Eve    Tuesday   December 24, 2010 

 Christmas Day    Wednesday   December 25, 2013 

New Years Eve   Tuesday   December 31, 2013 

 

 

 

 

 

 

______________________________ _____________________ 

Donald E. Shelton    Date 

Chief Judge 


